

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(CC 17300/2010)
(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in FCA No. 133/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAJENDRA LAXMINARAYAN RATHI Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
SONAL RAJENDRA RATHI Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Neela Gokhale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner for some time, we are satisfied that the parties should be given an opportunity to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of their matrimonial dispute. Therefore, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre attached to Bombay High Court on 28.12.2010 for exploring the possibility of amicable resolution of their dispute.

The Incharge, Mediation Centre, attached to Bombay High Court should send a report to this Court within next one month.

List the case in the second week of February, 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master