

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 17300/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

FCA No. 133/2005

RAJENDRA LAXMINARAYAN RATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONAL RAJENDRA RATHI

Respondent(s)

IA NO.1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 25/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the report dated 16.3.2011 sent by  
Mrs. Sheela Balsari, Mediator and ADR Coordinator of  
the Bombay High Court, hearing of this petition is  
adjourned.

To be listed in the second week of August,  
2011.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master